THE CONNOR-WINFIELD CORP.
2111 COMPREHENSIVE DRIVE.
AURORA, IL 60505.
FAX  (630) 581-5040.
PHONE  (630) 851-4722.
P R O D U C T     D A T A     S H E E T
Specifications subject to change without notice.
DATA SHEET #: REV: DATE:PAGE OF Copyright 2001 Connor-Winfield all rights reserved.a

INT
ORDERING INFORMATION
FEATURES
DESCRIPTION
CW   0107
EE14-511
125.00MABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS    TABLE 1.0
PARAMETER UNITS MINIMUM NOMINAL  MAXIMUM UNITS NOTE
Storage Temperature    -40 - 85 °C
Supply Voltage  (Vcc) -0.5 - 7.0 Vdc
MODEL SPECIFICATIONS:      TABLE 2.0
MODEL EE14-511
Center Frequency  (Fo) 13 - 165 MHz
Total Frequency Tolerance   -25   25 ppm 1
MODEL EE14-521
Center Frequency  (Fo) 13 - 165 MHz
Total Frequency Tolerance   -50   50 ppm 1
MODEL EE14-531
Center Frequency  (Fo) 13 - 165 MHz
Total Frequency Tolerance   -100   100 ppm 1
MODEL EE14-541
Center Frequency  (Fo) 13 - 165 MHz
Total Frequency Tolerance   -20   20 ppm 1
OPERATING SPECIFICATIONS    TABLE 3.0
PARAMETER   MINIMUM NOMINAL  MAXIMUM UNITS NOTE